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105 Min

Once it is fully charged, the solid red light will turn off.

Turning On/Off & Changing setting

One tap to
cycle vibrations

Hold for 3 seconds
to turn On/Off
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Cleaning

IPX7 Waterproof

Adjustable neck.

Do not bend side to side or past 180°.

Visit lovense.com for a complete user manual.

Indicator light
Luz indicadora

Luz indicadora
Voyant lumineux
Kontrolllampe
WHavkaTtop
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Charging port

Puerto de carga
Entrada do carregador
Port de chargement
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Button: On/Off (hold for 3 seconds) & cycle through vibrations (one tap).

Boton: Encender/Apagar (mantenga presionado por 3 segundos) y cambie los
niveles de vibracién (presione una vez).

Botdo: Liga/Desliga (segurar por 3 segundos) e alternar entre os modos de vibragao
(apertar uma vez).

Bouton: Marche/Arrét (maintenir pendant 3 secondes) et changer de niveaux de
vibrations (Appuyez une fois).

Knopf: An/Aus (3 Sekunden halten) & Vibrationsmuster wechseln (einmal tippen).

KHonKa: BK./BbIKN. (YAepHuBaiiTe B TeUeHVE 3 CEKYH/) U NepekIoyeHne Mexay
pexumamu BUubpaumsamu (OAHO HaxaTtue).
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Scan the QR code to watch the product instructions.

Escanea el codigo QR para ver las instrucciones del producto.

Escaneie o c6digo QR para assistir as instrugdes do produto.

Scannez le code QR pour regarder les instructions d'utilisations du produit.
Scansiona il codice QR per visualizzare le istruzioni per I'uso del prodotto.
OTcKaHupyiiTe QR-KOA, Y4TOGbI MPOCMOTPETH MHCTPYKUMM MO NPOAYKTY.
O E A RERES .
QRIO—FZRF v LTTOH Y MHABEZRIELLS!

Warning

* DO NO‘;’ boil in water (the battery may explode or water could leak into
the toy).

*» Keep away from extreme heat or cold.

» Make sure your toy is recharged at least once every six months.

* DO NOT use the toy while charging.

* Please make sure you don’t attach the charging cable to any metal or
stainless steel materials.

Advertencia

* NO hervir en agua (la bateria puede explotar o podria entrar agua en
el juguete).

* Mantener la unidad alejada de temperaturas extremas.

« Cargar el juguete por lo menos una vez cada seis meses.

* NO USAR la unidad mientras se encuentra cargando.

* Asegurese de no sujetar el cable de carga a ningtin material metalico
o de acero inoxidable.

Atencao

* NAO ferver em agua (a bateria pode explodir ou a 4gua pode entrar no
brinquedo).

* Mantenha longe do frio e do calor extremo.

« Certifique-se que seu brinquedo seja recarregado pelo menos uma vez
em cada seis meses.

* NAO use o brinquedo enquanto carrega.

* Por favor, certifique-se de ndo prender o cabo carregador a nenhum
material metalico ou aco inoxidavel.

Avertissement

* NE PAS faire bouillir dans I'eau (risque d'explosion de la batterie ou de
I'eau pourrait pénétrer dans le jouet).

* Ne pas exposer a une chaleur ou un froid extréme.

* Assurez-vous que votre jouet soit rechargé au moins une fois tous les
Six mois.

* NE PAS utiliser le jouet pendant le chargement.

* Veuillez vous assurer de ne pas attacher le cable de charge a des
matériaux métalliques ou en acier inoxydable.

Warnung

* Kochen Sie das Gerat NICHT in Wasser ab (die Batterie konnte
explodieren, oder es kdnnte Wasser in das Spielzeug eindringen).

« Setzen Sie das Gerat keiner extremen Hitze oder Kalte aus.

« Stellen Sie sicher, dass Ihr Spielzeug mindestens alle 6 Monate einmal
aufgeladen wird.

« Wahrend des Ladevorgangs das Spielzeug NICHT verwenden.

« Bitte stellen Sie sicher, dass Sie das Ladekabel nicht an Metall- oder
Edelstahimate rialien befestigen.

MpeaynpexaeHue

* HE kunstute B BoAe (6aTapesi MOXKET B30PBaTbCS WM BOAA MOXKET
nonacTtb B UTPYLLKY).

* He noaBepraiTe BO3AEWCTBUIO CUAbHOW apbl UK X0N04a.

* 0bsi3aTeNbHO 3apsKaiiTe UrpyLLKY He pexe 0OAHOro pasa B LIeCTb
MecsiLeB.

* HE UCMoNb3yiiTe UrpyLURY BO BPEMS 3aPSAKM.

* Morkanyiicta, He NPUCOEANHSANTE 3apsAHbIA Kabenb K KakUM-N160

MaTepuanam 13 MeTaaia UAn HepKaBeloLLel cTanu.
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FCC Compliance Statement:

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two
conditions:

(1) this device may not cause harmful interference, and

(2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause
undesired operation.

Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could
void the user's authority to operate the equipment.

NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital
device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable
protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates,
uses instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there

is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this

equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can

be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to

correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:

-- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

-- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

-- Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is
connected.

-- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

Warnings:

This device complies with Industry Canada’s licence-exempt RSSs

Operation is subject to the following two conditions:

(1) This device may not cause interference and (2) this device must accept any interference,
including interference that may cause undesired operation of the device.

Le présent appareil est conforme aux CNR d'Industrie Canada applicables aux appareils radio
exempts de licence.L'exploitation est autorisée aux deux conditions suivantes :

(1) l'appareil ne doit pas produire de brouillage, et

(2) I'utilisateur de I'appareil doit accepter tout brouillage radioélectrique subi, méme si

le brouillage est susceptible d'en compromettre le fonctionnement.






